



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 02191016 October 16, 2019 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E2Y81
District: District 2 **Counties:** DUVAL **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 390 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43197915201 (*)
Contract Desc: I-295 (SR9A) VARIOUS BRIDGE PAINTING LOCATIONS

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ELITE INDUSTRIAL PAINTING	Responsive	Winning bid	\$2,424,816.91	100.00%
2	ATSALIS BROTHERS PAINTING CO.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,788,176.10	114.99%
3	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,979,279.33	122.87%
4	OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,059,407.80	126.17%
5	K.V.K. CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,090,308.00	127.45%
6	ROYAL BRIDGE, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,123,840.75	128.83%
7	SEMINOLE EQUIPMENT, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,432,229.60	141.55%
8	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,823,981.90	157.70%
9	GULF COAST CONTRACTING, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$5,297,844.81	218.48%
10	ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$7,843,310.00	323.46%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02191016 October 16, 2019 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E2Y81
District: District 2 **Counties:** DUVAL **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 390 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43197915201 (*)
Contract Descr: I-295 (SR9A) VARIOUS BRIDGE PAINTING LOCATIONS

(Various Bridge Painting Locations) Clean and paint structural steel and steel bearing assemblies, and other incidental work for Bridge Nos. 720535, 720544, 720564, and 720565 on SR 9A, and Bridge No. 720566 on SR 202. PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ELITE INDUSTRIAL PAINTING		(2) ATSALIS BROTHERS PAINTING CO.		(3) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0460 81 RIVETS - HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS, REPLACEMENT		86,000 EA	400.00000	34,400.00	400.00000	34,400.00	250.00000	21,500.00
0010 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 43197915201 Bridge No. 720535		(452.000) TN (LS)	416,800.00000	416,800.00	411,700.00000	411,700.00	293,700.00000	293,700.00
0015 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 43197915201 Bridge No. 720544		(627.000) TN (LS)	574,300.00000	574,300.00	337,000.00000	337,000.00	429,000.00000	429,000.00
0020 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 43197915201 Bridge No. 720564		(361.000) TN (LS)	334,900.00000	334,900.00	379,950.00000	379,950.00	374,000.00000	374,000.00
0025 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 43197915201 Bridge No. 720565		(433.000) TN (LS)	399,700.00000	399,700.00	379,900.00000	379,900.00	374,000.00000	374,000.00
0030 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 43197915201 Bridge No. 720566		(621.000) TN (LS)	562,900.00000	562,900.00	939,800.00000	939,800.00	880,000.00000	880,000.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$2,323,000.00		\$2,482,750.00		\$2,372,200.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02191016 October 16, 2019

Call Order: 003

Contract: E2Y81

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ELITE INDUSTRIAL PAINTING		(2) ATSALIS BROTHERS PAINTING CO.		(3) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0035 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43197915201		(1.000) LS	20,485.00000	20,485.00	170,000.00000	170,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00
0040 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43197915201		(390.000) DA (LS)	7,000.00000	7,000.00	52,000.00000	52,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
0045 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		17,417.000 ED	0.15000	2,612.55	0.30000	5,225.10	0.01000	174.17
0050 0102 62 BARRIER MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGN- INDEX 11871/700-013		266.000 ED	2.00000	532.00	0.60000	159.60	0.10000	26.60
0055 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		41,756.000 ED	0.06000	2,505.36	0.40000	16,702.40	0.01000	417.56
0060 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		400.000 ED	0.15000	60.00	0.50000	200.00	0.10000	40.00
0065 0102 74 7 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		20.000 LF	2.00000	40.00	5.00000	100.00	1.00000	20.00
0070 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		682.000 ED	11.00000	7,502.00	0.50000	341.00	1.00000	682.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02191016 October 16, 2019 Call Order: 003 Contract: E2Y81

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ELITE INDUSTRIAL PAINTING		(2) ATSALIS BROTHERS PAINTING CO.		(3) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0075 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		991.000 ED	8.00000	7,928.00	10.00000	9,910.00	1.00000	991.00
0080 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		394.000 ED	4.00000	1,576.00	1.00000	394.00	11.00000	4,334.00
0085 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		394.000 ED	4.00000	1,576.00	1.00000	394.00	1.00000	394.00
0090 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43197915201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$101,816.91		\$305,426.10		\$607,079.33
Contract Grand Totals:				\$2,424,816.91		\$2,788,176.10		2,979,279.33



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02191016 October 16, 2019

Call Order: 003

Contract: E2Y81

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(5) K.V.K. CONTRACTING, INC.		(6) ROYAL BRIDGE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0460 81 RIVETS - HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS, REPLACEMENT		86.000 EA	300.00000	25,800.00	150.00000	12,900.00	250.00000	21,500.00
0010 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 43197915201 Bridge No. 720535		(452.000) TN (LS)	387,500.00000	387,500.00	456,926.80000	456,926.80	370,000.00000	370,000.00
0015 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 43197915201 Bridge No. 720544		(627.000) TN (LS)	529,000.00000	529,000.00	633,834.30000	633,834.30	501,000.00000	501,000.00
0020 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 43197915201 Bridge No. 720564		(361.000) TN (LS)	481,750.00000	481,750.00	364,934.90000	364,934.90	412,000.00000	412,000.00
0025 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 43197915201 Bridge No. 720565		(433.000) TN (LS)	451,000.00000	451,000.00	437,719.70000	437,719.70	412,000.00000	412,000.00
0030 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 43197915201 Bridge No. 720566		(621.000) TN (LS)	826,000.00000	826,000.00	627,778.46000	627,778.46	917,535.00000	917,535.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$2,701,050.00		\$2,534,094.16		\$2,634,035.00

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0035 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43197915201		(1.000) LS	75,000.00000	75,000.00	305,000.00000	305,000.00	315,000.00000	315,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02191016 October 16, 2019

Call Order: 003

Contract: E2Y81

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(5) K.V.K. CONTRACTING, INC.		(6) ROYAL BRIDGE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0040 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43197915201		(390.000) DA (LS)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
0045 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		17,417.000 ED	0.28000	4,876.76	0.01000	174.17	0.15000	2,612.55
0050 0102 62 BARRIER MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGN- INDEX 11871/700-013		266.000 ED	1.50000	399.00	0.01000	2.66	0.60000	159.60
0055 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		41,756.000 ED	0.14000	5,845.84	0.01000	417.56	0.10000	4,175.60
0060 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		400.000 ED	0.29000	116.00	0.01000	4.00	0.50000	200.00
0065 0102 74 7 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		20.000 LF	5.85000	117.00	0.01000	0.20	7.00000	140.00
0070 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		682.000 ED	7.20000	4,910.40	0.25000	170.50	10.00000	6,820.00
0075 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		991.000 ED	12.00000	11,892.00	0.25000	247.75	10.00000	9,910.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02191016 October 16, 2019 Call Order: 003 Contract: E2Y81

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(5) K.V.K. CONTRACTING, INC.		(6) ROYAL BRIDGE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0080 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		394.000 ED	6.60000	2,600.40	0.25000	98.50	1.00000	394.00
0085 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		394.000 ED	6.60000	2,600.40	0.25000	98.50	1.00000	394.00
0090 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43197915201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$358,357.80		\$556,213.84		\$489,805.75
Contract Grand Totals:				\$3,059,407.80		\$3,090,308.00		3,123,840.75



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02191016 October 16, 2019 Call Order: 003 Contract: E2Y81

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) SEMINOLE EQUIPMENT, INC.		(8) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(9) GULF COAST CONTRACTING, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0460 81 RIVETS - HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS, REPLACEMENT		86.000 EA	100.00000	8,600.00	150.00000	12,900.00	400.00000	34,400.00
0010 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 43197915201 Bridge No. 720535		(452.000) TN (LS)	650,000.00000	650,000.00	575,000.00000	575,000.00	830,000.00000	830,000.00
0015 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 43197915201 Bridge No. 720544		(627.000) TN (LS)	650,000.00000	650,000.00	805,000.00000	805,000.00	1,150,000.00000	1,150,000.00
0020 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 43197915201 Bridge No. 720564		(361.000) TN (LS)	650,000.00000	650,000.00	460,000.00000	460,000.00	635,000.00000	635,000.00
0025 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 43197915201 Bridge No. 720565		(433.000) TN (LS)	650,000.00000	650,000.00	560,000.00000	560,000.00	650,000.00000	650,000.00
0030 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 43197915201 Bridge No. 720566		(621.000) TN (LS)	600,000.00000	600,000.00	1,150,000.00000	1,150,000.00	1,591,000.00000	1,591,000.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$3,208,600.00		\$3,562,900.00		\$4,890,400.00

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0035 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43197915201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02191016 October 16, 2019 Call Order: 003 Contract: E2Y81

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) SEMINOLE EQUIPMENT, INC.		(8) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(9) GULF COAST CONTRACTING, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0040 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43197915201		(390.000) DA (LS)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	136,900.00000	136,900.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
0045 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		17,417.000 ED	0.20000	3,483.40	0.24000	4,180.08	0.05000	870.85
0050 0102 62 BARRIER MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGN- INDEX 11871/700-013		266.000 ED	1.00000	266.00	0.71000	188.86	0.50000	133.00
0055 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		41,756.000 ED	0.20000	8,351.20	0.13000	5,428.28	0.11000	4,593.16
0060 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		400.000 ED	1.00000	400.00	0.31000	124.00	0.25000	100.00
0065 0102 74 7 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		20.000 LF	4.50000	90.00	5.31000	106.20	4.50000	90.00
0070 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		682.000 ED	0.50000	341.00	0.53000	361.46	0.40000	272.80
0075 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		991.000 ED	10.00000	9,910.00	12.98000	12,863.18	1.00000	991.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02191016 October 16, 2019 Call Order: 003 Contract: E2Y81

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) SEMINOLE EQUIPMENT, INC.		(8) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(9) GULF COAST CONTRACTING, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0080 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		394.000 ED	1.00000	394.00	1.18000	464.92	0.50000	197.00
0085 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		394.000 ED	1.00000	394.00	1.18000	464.92	0.50000	197.00
0090 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43197915201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$223,629.60		\$261,081.90		\$407,444.81
Contract Grand Totals:				\$3,432,229.60		\$3,823,981.90		5,297,844.81



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02191016 October 16, 2019 Call Order: 003 Contract: E2Y81

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(10) ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0460 81 RIVETS - HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS, REPLACEMENT		86.000 EA	95.00000	8,170.00				
0010 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 43197915201 Bridge No. 720535		(452.000) TN (LS)	995,600.00000	995,600.00				
0015 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 43197915201 Bridge No. 720544		(627.000) TN (LS)	1,342,000.00000	1,342,000.00				
0020 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 43197915201 Bridge No. 720564		(361.000) TN (LS)	1,192,000.00000	1,192,000.00				
0025 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 43197915201 Bridge No. 720565		(433.000) TN (LS)	1,192,000.00000	1,192,000.00				
0030 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 43197915201 Bridge No. 720566		(621.000) TN (LS)	2,188,400.00000	2,188,400.00				
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$6,918,170.00				

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0035 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43197915201		(1.000) LS	784,287.04000	784,287.04				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02191016 October 16, 2019 Call Order: 003 Contract: E2Y81

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(10) ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0040 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43197915201		(390.000) DA (LS)	60,300.00000	60,300.00				
0045 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		17,417.000 ED	0.28000	4,876.76				
0050 0102 62 BARRIER MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGN- INDEX 11871/700-013		266.000 ED	1.00000	266.00				
0055 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		41,756.000 ED	0.20000	8,351.20				
0060 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		400.000 ED	0.50000	200.00				
0065 0102 74 7 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		20.000 LF	6.50000	130.00				
0070 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		682.000 ED	1.00000	682.00				
0075 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		991.000 ED	15.00000	14,865.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02191016 October 16, 2019 Call Order: 003 Contract: E2Y81

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(10) ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0080 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		394.000 ED	1.50000	591.00				
0085 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		394.000 ED	1.50000	591.00				
0090 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43197915201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$925,140.00				
Contract Grand Totals:				\$7,843,310.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02191016 October 16, 2019 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E2Y81

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.